Share-based compensation c. (iv) 48   650   (3,343) 3,273 628
Provision for constructive obligation c. (v) -   -   -   (6,365) (6,365)
Exchange difference on future income taxes c. (vi) 260   -   -   (454) (194)
Future income taxes c. (vi) 1,174   (48)   (217) 2,279 3,188

Net earnings under IFRS 123,767$   30,576$   16,835$   150,655$   321,833$

Full auditor attestation of the 2010 converted IFRS statements, including the opening balance
sheet as of January 1, 2010 and the 2010 interim financial statements, will be provided at the
conclusion of the annual audit of the 2011 financial statements which is scheduled to be
completed during the first quarter of 2012.

c. Preliminary Unaudited Impact of Adopting IFRS on the Company’s December 31,
2010 Financial Statements

The following consolidated reconciliation shows the expected impact of the noted
differences between IFRS and Canadian GAAP as at December 31, 2010.

Condensed consolidated balance sheets as at December 31, 2010:

Effect of transition IFRS
(Thousands of US$) Canadian GAAP to IFRS balance sheet

Unaudited Unaudited
Assets
Current assets 718,120$   106$   718,226$
Property, plant and equipment 515,949   3,070   519,019
Goodwill and other long term assets 159,881   -   159,881
Future income tax asset 2,722   645   3,367
Total assets 1,396,672$   3,821$   1,400,493$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities 102,303$   5,514$   107,817$
Provision for reclamation 24,891   5,989 30,880
Shareholders' equity 1,269,478   (7,682) 1,261,796
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,396,672$   3,821$   1,400,493$

 51

Consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2010:

Note Canadian Effect of transition IFRS
(Thousands of US$)  GAAP to IFRS

Unaudited Unaudited
Revenue from Gold Sales c(i) 846,473$   3,281$   849,754$

Cost of sales c(i) 263,895 2,704 266,599

Mine standby costs 1,280 -   1,280
Depreciation, depletion and amortization c(i)  & c(iii) 77,002 (914) 76,088

Accretion and reclamation c(ii) 1,912 (1,912) -

Revenue based taxes 98,597 -   98,597
Exploration and business development 32,446 -   32,446
Other (income) and expenses c(v)  & c(vi) (330) 6,559 6,229

General and administration c(iv) 76,282 (628) 75,654

Finance costs c(ii) -   1,467   1,467
Gain on sale of mineral property (34,866) -   (34,866)

Earnings before income taxes 330,255 (3,995) 326,260

Income tax expense c(vi) 7,615 (3,188) 4,427

Net earnings and comprehensive income 322,640$   (807)$   321,833$

The adjustments to the December 31, 2010 financial statements to reflect IFRS standards
are explained as follows:

i.) Revenue recognition

Under Canadian GAAP, revenues from the sale of gold and silver are recognized by the
Company when title transfers, risks of ownership have substantially passed, delivery is
effected and when the Company has reasonable assurance with respect to measurement
and collectability.  Under IFRS, revenues from the sale of gold and silver are recognized
when risks and rewards of ownership are transferred, which is defined by the Company to
be at the point when the customer has taken delivery. Revenue is measured at the fair